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Health Health Policy Abt 
Associates, 
Inc. 

Midori de 
Habich 

mdehabich@polsalud.org 417-6000 http://www.politicasensalud.org/site/01-
mision.php 
 

Alternative 
Development 

Strengthening the 
Coffee Value Chain in 
Peru 

ACDI/VOCA Thelonious 
S. Trimmell 

ttrimmell@acdivoca.org 593-5413 http://www.acdivoca.org/site/ID/news-Peru-
Coffee-Value-Chain-Productivity-and-
Production-New-Project-Win 
 

Economic 
Growth 

Strengthening the 
Climate Change 
Adaptive Capacity of 
Local Governments 
and Organizations in 
Southern Peru 

Asociación 
Especializada 
para el 
Desarrollo 
Sostenible 
(AEDES) 

Karen Kraft ongaedes@aedes.com.pe (054) 
430794 

http://www.aedes.com.pe/ 
 

Governance Dialoga – Conflict 
Mitigation 

CARE Omar 
Varillas 

ovarillasv@yahoo.es 417-1100 www.care.org.pe 
 

Governance Natural Resources 
Use and Conflict 
Mitigation in 
Indigenous Territories 
in Madre de Dios 

Catholic Relief 
Services  

Víctor 
Hugo 
Pachas 

victor.pachas@crs.org  652-4103  

Governance Conflict Mitigation 
and Development in 
the Amazon 

Catholic Relief 
Services 
(CRS) 

Miguel 
Lévano 

miguel.levano@crs.org 652-2197 http://crs.org/countries/peru 
 

Economic 
Growth 

New Private Sector 
Competitiveness and 
Poverty Reduction 
and Alleviation 
Activity (PRA II) 

Chemonics 
Alliances 
Sucursal Peru 

José 
Iturrios 
Padilla  

jiturrios@chemonicsalliances.com 660-2824 
 

http://www.proyectopra.com/ 
 

Alternative 
Development 

Alternative 
Development 
Program 

Chemonics 
International 

Charles 
Oberbeck 

coberbeck@chemonics.com.pe 319-7860 http://www.pdapperu.org/ 
 

Health Quality Healthcare Chemonics 
International 
Inc. 

Oscar 
Cordon 

ocordon@calidadensalud.pe 618-9300 http://www.calidadensalud.pe/ 
 

Economic 
Growth 

Environmental 
Management and 
Forest Governance 
Support Activity 

Chemonics 
International, 
Inc. 

Carlos E. 
Quintela 

cquintela@perubosques.org 988-841-
970 

http://www.chemonics.com/projects/submit_
search_contracts.aspx?showBack=1&ckCurr
ent=1&selRegion={6F03A3B3-F2AB-4851-
A6D0-
C728FBE87D14}&SelPractice={54FD41B0-
A315-4D70-AE55-9F730BA334DA} 
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Alternative 
Development 

Strengthening 
Institutions and 
Policies (SIP) 

Consultandes 
S.A. 

Jaime 
García 

jgarcia@consultandes.com.pe 717-2485 www.consultandes.com.pe 
 

Economic 
Growth 

Building Peruvian and 
Andean Trade 
Capacity - Facilitando 
Comercio 

DAI/Nathan 
and 
Associates 

Elena 
Conterno 

econterno@facilitandocomercio.com 437-3144 http://www.facilitandocomercio.com/ 
 

Education Quality Basic 
Education Reform 
Support 
(USAID/Peru/SUMA)  

Family Health 
International 
(FHI) 

Cecilia 
Ramírez 

cramirez@fhi360.org 226-4823 
226-4826 

http://www.sumaeducacion.pe/ 
 

Governance ProParticipación Grupo 
Propuesta 
Ciudadana 
(GPC) 

Javier 
Azpur 

jazpur@desco.org.pe 613-8300 www.propuestaciudadana.org.pe 
 

Governance Building Stronger and 
More Representative 
Political Parties 
(Todos Hacemos 
Política) 

International 
Republican 
Institute 

Rafael 
Bejar 

rbejar@iri.org 255-8458 Blog: 
http://todoshacemospoliticaperu.blogspot.co
m/ 
 
Facebook Page: 
 
IRI Web Page: 
http://www.iri.org/ 
 

Governance MCC- Integrated 
Information System 
for Disciplinary 
Processes for Internal 
Control Offices of the 
Judiciary 

Kimetic C.A. Enrique 
Masías 

emasia@kimetic.com +58-212-
762-69-59 

 

Health Healthy Communities 
and Municipalities II 

Management 
Sciences for 
Health 

Edgar 
Medina 

emedina@msh.org 717-5592 http://www.comunidadsaludable.org/acercad
e.html 
 

Economic 
Growth 

Strengthen MINAM’s 
Capacities to 
implement the 
Environmental 
Chapter of the Free 
Trade Agreement 
between the U.S. and 
Peru 

Ministerio del 
Ambiente 
(MINAM) 

  611-6000 www.minam.gob.pe 
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Alternative 
Development 

Institutional 
Strengthening of 
Peru’s National 
Commission for 
Development and Life 
without Drugs 
(DEVIDA) 

National 
Commission 
for 
Development 
and Life 
Without Drugs 
(DEVIDA) 

Carmen 
Masías 
Claux 

cmasias@devida.gob.pe  207-4800 
x122 

www.devida.gob.pe 
 

Governance Democratic 
Awareness 

National 
Democratic 
Institute 

Víctor H. 
Rojas 

victorndiperu@gmail.com 221-2201 http://www.ndi.org/content/peru 
 

Health My Community - My 
Water: The Story of 
Our Water 

PCI Media 
Impact, Inc. 

Sean 
Southey 

ssouthey@mediaimpact.org 212-687-
3366 

 

Alternative 
Development 

Economic 
Development Alliance 
for San Martin 

TechnoServe Patricia 
Ochoa 

pochoa@tns.org 998-762-
702 

http://www.technoserve.org/work-
impact/locations/peru.html 
 

Governance ProDecentralization Tetra Tech-
ARD 

Thomas 
Reilly 

treilly@prodes.org.pe 4444-000 http://www.prodescentralizacion.org.pe/ 
 

Health Alliance Project for 
Nutrition in 
Cajamarca: 
Strengthening and 
Expanding PREDECI 

The Andes of 
Cajamarca 
Association 
(ALAC) 

Reynaldo 
Alvarado 

Reynaldo_alvarado@hotmail.com 999-029-
098 

http://www.predeci.org.pe 
 

Economic 
Growth 

Promoting Long-Term 
Sustainability of 
Parque Nacional 
Cordillera Azul 

The Field 
Museum of 
Chicago and 
Centro de 
Conservación, 
Investigación y 
Manejo de 
Areas 
Naturales 
(CIMA) 

Debra 
Moskovits 

dmoskovits@fieldmuseum.org 312-665-
7431 

 

Economic 
Growth 

Adapting to Climate 
Change: Connecting 
Peoples and 
Environments from 
the Highlands to the 
Lowlands of Peru 

The Mountain 
Institute 

Dr. Jorge 
Recharte 

jrecharte@mountain.org 719-2570 www.mountain.pe 
 

Economic 
Growth 

Worker Rights 
Promotion 

The Solidarity 
Center  

Samantha 
Tate 

samtate@solidaritycenter.org 651-4456 
651-4457 

http://www.solidaritycenter.org/content.asp?
pl=422&sl=407&contentid=896 
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(Promoviendo los 
Derechos Laborales 
– PDL) 

651-4458  

Alternative 
Development 

Alternative 
Development in the 
Regions of San 
Martín, Huánuco and 
Ucayali 

United Nations 
Office on 
Drugs and 
Crime 
(UNODC) 

Flavio 
Mirella 

Flavio.MIRELLA@unodc.org 715-1806, 
715-1803 

http://www.unodc.org/peruandecuador/es/ind
ex.html 
 

Economic 
Growth 

Peru Forest Sector 
Initiative (PFSI) 

USDA Forest 
Service 

Carleen 
Yocum 

cyocum@pfsi.us 221-1028 http://www.pfsi.us/ 
 

Economic 
Growth 

Strengthening  the 
Agriculture Sector in 
Peru 

USDA-FAS Gabriel 
(Brie) 
Frigm 

Gabbriel.Frigm@fas.usda.gov (541) 359-
1943 

 

Governance Americas Barometer 
2010 

Vanderbilt 
University 

Mitchell A. 
Seligson 

Mitchell.a.seligson@Vanderbilt.Edu 615-322-
6813 

http://www.vanderbilt.edu/lapop/peru.php 

Economic 
Growth 

Pathways Access 
Initiative 

WEConnect 
International 

Elizabeth 
A. Vazquez 

evazquez@weconnectinternational.or
g 

202-332-
4411 

http://www.weconnectinternational.org/index.
php?option=com_content&view=article&id=8
2&Itemid=81&lang=en 
 

Economic 
Growth 

Forest Certification in 
the Peruvian 
Amazon: A Civil 
Society-Public-
Private Alliance 

WWF Peru Kelly 
Soudre 

Kelly.soudre@wwfperu.org 440-5550 www.wwfperu.org 
 

 


